CARROLL HIGH SCHOOL

Fort Wayne, IN

HEAD COACH
Dave Ginder

VARSITY ASSISTANT
Brett Windmiller
Jason Lantz
Sheldon Van Pelt
Joe Rudolph

JV HEAD COACH
Elliott Ford

JV ASSISTANT COACH
Carson Crouse

John Schlichter

STRENGTH COACH
Elliott Forth
Dan Jones, CSCS, RSCC
Brandon Martin
ATHLETIC TRAINERS
Steve Lubbehusen, LAT, ATC
Jeremy Gall, LAT, ATC

Deni Roller MS, LAT, ATC

2024
CHARGER

BASEBALL
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Aiden Stephan
Elijah Ledger
Jace Staley
Patrick Cain
Jackson Johnson
Riley Geiger
Rhett Swoverland
Aiden Corzine
Luke Gallmeier
Robert Davidson
Bryson Steury
Elliot Ledger
Kayden Bush
Michael OConnor
Kyle Young

Kellen Harrison
Jayce Richards

Carter Irons

RESERVE
Grade Height
9 5'5"
10 5'8"
9 5'10"
10 6'2"
10 6'1"
9 5'11"
9 5'11"
10 6'2"
10 5'8"
9 5'10"
9 5'10"
9 5'4"
10 5'10"
9 5'6"
9 6'1"
9 6'0"
10 6'4"
10 5'9"

Weight
105 Ibs
160 lbs
145 |bs
170 lbs
180 Ibs
135 Ibs
150 Ibs
160 Ibs
140 Ibs
135 Ibs
135 lbs
130 Ibs
165 lbs
140 lbs
180 Ibs
200 Ibs
175 lbs
205 Ibs

Pos.
P/INF/OF
C/INF
P/INF
P/INF/OF
P/1B/OF
P/INF
P/INF
P/1B/OF
INF/OF
P/OF
P/INF
INF
P/OF
C/OF
P/OF
P/1B/OF
P/1B
C/38/18B

SUPERINTENDENT

Mr. Wayne Barker

PRINCIPAL
Cleve Million

ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL/
ATHLETIC DIRECTOR
Dan Ginder
ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL/
ASST ATHLETIC DIRECTOR

Ryan Abbott

ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
Kevin Fogle
Dan Lestinsky
Tanya Pickett
Jeremy Yates
ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL/

FRESHMAN CENTER

Amy Thomas



TEAM

JUNIOR VARSITY TEAM ROSTER

Bishop Dwenger Saints

SEASON 2024
HEAD COACH Season Overall MOBILE NUMBER EMAIL ADDRESS
Jason Garrett 10TH 12TH 260.415.0325 jgarrett@bishopdwenger.com
PLAYER'S NAME GRADE DEFENSIVE POSITION(S) Bat / Throw
Blake Sordelet 9 MIF, OF, RHP R/R
Max Stefanek 10 C, OF, UTILITY R/R
Braden Brown 9 MIF, RHP R/R
Sam Woenker 10 RHP, OF R/R
Grayson Peters 9 RHP, C, UTILITY R/R
Finn Moilanen 10 LHP, 1B, RF L/L
Tommy Coffman 9 MIF, OF, RHP R/R
Sam Musselman 9 MIF, 3B, RHP R/R
Lucas Burnham 9 C, RHP, UTILITY R/R
George Hackman 9 OF, RHP R/R
Grant Schreck 10 LHP, 1B, OF L/L
Zach Lehrman 9 RHP, CORNERS, UTILITY R/R
Caleb Keister 10 UTILITY, RHP R/R
Jeremy Haynes 9 CORNERS, RHP, UTILITY L/R
Parker Tone 9 CORNERS, RHP, UTILITY L/R
Cole Reed 10 RHP, CORNERS R/R
Eddie Miller 10 UTILITY, RHP R/R
Lewis Morris 10 LHP, RHP, 1B L/L&R
Coaches Name Overall Role
Steve Devine 11TH Assistant Varsity Coach
Brad Brown 11TH Assistant Varsity Coach
Todd Elllinger 11TH Baseball Operations
Chad Kahlenbeck 9TH Junior Varsity Head Coach
Isaiah Nolan 3RD Assistant JV Coach
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