

2024 CHARGER BASEBALL



RESERVE

CARROLL HIGH SCHOOL

Fort Wayne, IN

HEAD COACH

Dave Ginder

VARSITY ASSISTANT

Brett Windmiller

Jason Lantz

Sheldon Van Pelt

Joe Rudolph

JV HEAD COACH

Elliott Ford

JV ASSISTANT COACH

Carson Crouse

John Schlichter

STRENGTH COACH

Elliott Forth

Dan Jones, CSCS, RSCC

Brandon Martin

ATHLETIC TRAINERS

Steve Lubbehusen, LAT, ATC

Jeremy Gall, LAT, ATC

Deni Roller MS, LAT, ATC

<u>No.</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Grade</u>	<u>Height</u>	<u>Weight</u>	Pos.
1	Aiden Stephan	9	5'5"	105 lbs	P/INF/OF
2	Elijah Ledger	10	5'8"	160 lbs	C/INF
3	Jace Staley	9	5'10"	145 lbs	P/INF
4	Patrick Cain	10	6'2"	170 lbs	P/INF/OF
5	Jackson Johnson	10	6'1"	180 lbs	P/1B/OF
6	Riley Geiger	9	5'11"	135 lbs	P/INF
7	Rhett Swoverland	9	5'11"	150 lbs	P/INF
8	Aiden Corzine	10	6'2"	160 lbs	P/1B/OF
9	Luke Gallmeier	10	5'8"	140 lbs	INF/OF
10	Robert Davidson	9	5'10"	135 lbs	P/OF
11	Bryson Steury	9	5'10"	135 lbs	P/INF
12	Elliot Ledger	9	5'4"	130 lbs	INF
17	Kayden Bush	10	5'10"	165 lbs	P/OF
21	Michael OConnor	9	5'6"	140 lbs	C/OF
22	Kyle Young	9	6'1"	180 lbs	P/OF
24	Kellen Harrison	9	6'0"	200 lbs	P/1B/OF
25	Jayce Richards	10	6'4"	175 lbs	P/1B
27	Carter Irons	10	5'9"	205 lbs	C/3B/1B

SUPERINTENDENT

Mr. Wayne Barker

PRINCIPAL

Cleve Million

ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL/ ATHLETIC DIRECTOR

Dan Ginder

ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL/ ASST ATHLETIC DIRECTOR

Ryan Abbott

ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL

Kevin Fogle

Dan Lestinsky

Tanya Pickett

Jeremy Yates

ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL/ FRESHMAN CENTER

Amy Thomas

JUNIOR VARSITY TEAM ROSTER TEAM Bishop Dwenger Saints SEASON 2024

HEAD COACH	Season	Overall	MOBILE NUMBER	EMAIL ADDRESS
Jason Garrett	10TH	12TH	260.415.0325	jgarrett@bishopdwenger.com

Blake Sordelet			Bat / Throw
Diake Joi delet	9	MIF, OF, RHP	R / R
Max Stefanek	10	C, OF, UTILITY	R / R
Braden Brown	9	MIF, RHP	R / R
Sam Woenker	10	RHP, OF	R / R
Grayson Peters	9	RHP, C, UTILITY	R / R
Finn Moilanen	10	LHP, 1B, RF	L/L
Tommy Coffman	9	MIF, OF, RHP	R / R
Sam Musselman	9	MIF, 3B, RHP	R / R
Lucas Burnham	9	C, RHP, UTILITY	R / R
George Hackman	9	OF, RHP	R / R
Grant Schreck	10	LHP, 1B, OF	L/L
Zach Lehrman	9	RHP, CORNERS, UTILITY	R / R
Caleb Keister	10	UTILITY, RHP	R / R
Jeremy Haynes	9	CORNERS, RHP, UTILITY	L/R
Parker Tone	9	CORNERS, RHP, UTILITY	L/R
Cole Reed	10	RHP, CORNERS	R / R
Eddie Miller	10	UTILITY, RHP	R/R
Lewis Morris	10	LHP, RHP, 1B	L/L&R
	Braden Brown Sam Woenker Grayson Peters Finn Moilanen Tommy Coffman Sam Musselman Lucas Burnham George Hackman Grant Schreck Zach Lehrman Caleb Keister Jeremy Haynes Parker Tone Cole Reed Eddie Miller	Braden Brown 9 Sam Woenker 10 Grayson Peters 9 Finn Moilanen 10 Tommy Coffman 9 Sam Musselman 9 Lucas Burnham 9 George Hackman 9 Grant Schreck 10 Zach Lehrman 9 Caleb Keister 10 Jeremy Haynes 9 Parker Tone 9 Cole Reed 10 Eddie Miller 10	Braden Brown Sam Woenker Grayson Peters Finn Moilanen 10 LHP, 1B, RF Tommy Coffman MIF, OF, RHP Sam Musselman 9 MIF, 3B, RHP Lucas Burnham 9 C, RHP, UTILITY George Hackman 9 Grant Schreck 10 LHP, 1B, OF Zach Lehrman 9 RHP, CORNERS, UTILITY Caleb Keister 10 UTILITY, RHP Jeremy Haynes 9 CORNERS, RHP, UTILITY Cole Reed 10 RHP, CORNERS Eddie Miller 10 UTILITY, RHP UTILITY CORNERS UTILITY CORNERS Eddie Miller 10 UTILITY, RHP

Coaches Name	Overall	Role
Steve Devine	11TH	Assistant Varsity Coach
Brad Brown	11TH	Assistant Varsity Coach
Todd Elllinger	11TH	Baseball Operations
Chad Kahlenbeck	9TH	Junior Varsity Head Coach
Isaiah Nolan	3RD	Assistant JV Coach